

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **WorldofMoney Online Youth Financial Education Debut**

New York, New York – August 14, 2020: The World of Money proudly announces the global debut of our new World of Money Online Youth Financial Education Training. We are accepting student enrollment immediately at WorldofMoneyOnline.org.

Are you a parent of a child, ages 7-21, who wants to give them the life skills to fly like an eagle and become financially capable?

Well, the WorldofMoney Online is finally here...as close as your laptop and mobile phone.

Those enrolled in WorldofMoney Online can start their lessons as early as August 18 for instant access to 160 self-guided financial lessons, videos taught by youth for youth, activities and quizzes, scheduled live online homerooms, foreign language lessons on speaking Mandarin Chinese, and lessons on Artificial Intelligence!

Register your child today; just log on to WorldofMoneyOnline.org.

The WorldofMoney: developing financially responsible adults; one child at a time.

## Overview

WorldofMoney.org was founded in 2005 and is a New York City based 501(c)(3) non-profit organization whose mission is to empower youth with a sound financial education. Nearly 4,000 youth between ages 7 – 18, and their families have received World of Money's 40 classroom hours of immersive financial education and forums. This approach has steadily broken a generational cycle and changed the way youth and their parents understand their money. Our immersive curriculum equips children with five tenets for a financially responsible and philanthropic life: learn, earn, save, invest and donate. Our financial presenters are stellar Wall Street professionals, business and legal leaders. Via 24 coalition partners, the World of Money provides youth with our youth financial education mobile app. Launched at Google's New York City headquarters, our app is being utilized by these national, local, regional and global organizations in **Senegal, Ghana, South Africa and Rwanda.** We are changing the world, one child at a time, and making a financially secure life for all future generations.

Contact:

AJ Janitschek WOM Public Relations press@worldofmoney.org

> WorldofMoney.org 1441 Broadway, 5th<sup>th</sup> Floor, PMB 5084 New York, New York 10018